503677643 02/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3724279

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
JASON DAVID CARR	01/11/2016
MARK RAYMAN PAWSEY	01/11/2016

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHO-RAE PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 185 BANK STREET	
City:	SOUTH MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	VIC 3205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29547248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612.492.7000 Phone:

Email: ip@fredlaw.com, kpietruszewski@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON PA Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18193.50.1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN L. PIETRUSZEWSKI SIGNATURE: /Karen L. Pietruszewski/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=18193_50_1_ASSG#page1.tif source=18193 50 1 ASSG#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037653 FRAME: 0752 503677643

Attorney Docket: 18193,50,1

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jason David Carr, residing at 11 Blamey Street, Bentleigh East, VIC 3165 Australia; and Mark Rayman Pawsey, residing at 116 Rathmines Road, Hawthorn East, VIC 3123, Australia, have made an invention relating to DEPLOYABLE CAR SEAT COVER and have executed a design application for United States Letters Patent based thereon, and identified by U.S. Application No. 29/547,248, filed on December 2, 2015, and naming the following inventors: Jason David Carr and Mark Rayman Pawsey ("Assignors").

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign Who-Rae Pty Ltd, with an address of Level 1, 185 Bank Street, South Melbourne, VIC 3205, Australia, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention:
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment,

Dated: 11 16	
WITNESS:	
TRUNG LAU.	Tancom
(name):	Jason David Carr

USSN 29/547,248 Page 2 of 2

Dated: 11/01/2016	
WITNESS:	M. Ilisal
TRUNG LAM.	Machini
(name):	Mark Rayman Pawsey

57633278

PATENT REEL: 037653 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 02/03/2016